VICTORIAN FEES 2025/2026

IMPORTS/EXPORTS

Export Colts & Geldings - NZ

Export Fillies & Mares - NZ

Export Colts & Geldings - Other

Export Fillies & Mares - Other

*HRA Imports-Fillies/Mares (4YO & under)
*HRA Imports-Colts/Geldings/Entires

*HRA Imports- Mare (5YO+)

*HRA Imports-Short Stay (less than 90 days)

FOAL NOTIFICATIONS

Victorian/South Australian/Tasmania Stallions
Interstate (Non Vicbred Eligible)

NZ, USA, Canada & Europe Trotting Stallions
Interstate & NZ Pacing Stallions

USA and Canada Pacing Stallions

Vicbred Eligibility Foals Notified Interstate

LATE FEES - FOAL NOTIFICATIONS

If notified 3 Weeks to 3 Months after Foaling Date
If notified 3 Months to 6 Months after Foaling Date
If notified 6 Months and Over after Foaling Date

Microchipping
HRV Vet

LEASES

NAMINGS

Namings (Vicbred)*

Namings (Non Vicbred)

Renamed Horses (*Subject to HRA Approval)

Change of name under 2yo, NOT trialled, raced or bred

and change is made before the end of its yearling
season

Change of name 2yo & older that has NOT trialled ,
raced or bred

Change of name 2yo & older that HAS competed in an

official trial

1st MAR 2025 onwards —in line with updated HRA fees
1st MAR 2025 onwards —in line with updated HRA fees
1st MAR 2025 onwards —in line with updated HRA fees
1st MAR 2025 onwards —in line with updated HRA fees
1st Jan 2025 onwards —in line with updated HRA fees
1st Jan 2025 onwards —in line with updated HRA fees
1st Jan 2025 onwards —in line with updated HRA fees
1st Jan 2025 onwards —in line with updated HRA fees

Vicbred fee for Namings $S0* apply only to Horses residing in Victoria.

OWNERSHIP TRANSFER
Transfer lodged within 60 days
Transfer lodged after 60 days

COMPANY/GROUP REGISTRATION
Victorian based manager
Non Victorian based manager

STALLION REGISTRATION
from 1 July 2022 HRA now registers all stallions.

SIRE SUMMARY FEES
to 31 March
after 31 March

DNA GENOTYPING

SYNDICATES
Private Syndicate Renewal (Non Vic based manager)

880 incl GST
1419 incl GST
1,776.50 incl GST
2,871 incl GST
1,965

2,620

330

655

220
220
220
220
332
220

422
833
1,667

350

86

O*

102

150

150

300

77
150

100

31

WAIVED

24



Private Syndicates (Non Vic based manager) 116

Group Syndicates 103
Public Syndicates 234
RACING FEES

Drivers Fee 80.08
Trainers Starter Fee 5
Drivers Starter Updated - 1st September 2025 onwards 5
Scratching Fee 49
Club Colours 22

LICENCE FEES
Under 76 Years Old

Driver A& B 490
Driver C 405
Trainer A& B 345
Trainer/Driver A & B 635
Trainer/Driver C 535

Over 76 Years Old

Driver A& B 455
Driver C 365
Trainer A& B 270
Trainer/Driver A & B 545
Trainer/Driver C 455
Stablehand (Under 18) 44

Stablehand (18 and over) 99



