## **VICTORIAN FEES 2025/2026**

Private Syndicate Renewal (Non Vic based manager)

VICTORIAN FEES 2025/2026		
IMPORTS/EXPORTS		
Export Colts & Geldings - NZ	1st MAR 2025 onwards – in line with updated HRA fees	880 incl GST
Export Fillies & Mares - NZ	1st MAR 2025 onwards – in line with updated HRA fees	1419 incl GST
Export Colts & Geldings - Other	1st MAR 2025 onwards – in line with updated HRA fees	1,776.50 incl GST
Export Fillies & Mares - Other	1st MAR 2025 onwards – in line with updated HRA fees	2,871 incl GST
*HRA Imports-Fillies/Mares (4YO & under)	1st Jan 2025 onwards – in line with updated HRA fees	1,965
*HRA Imports-Colts/Geldings/Entires	1st Jan 2025 onwards – in line with updated HRA fees	2,620
*HRA Imports- Mare (5YO+)	1st Jan 2025 onwards – in line with updated HRA fees	330
*HRA Imports-Short Stay (less than 90 days)	1st Jan 2025 onwards – in line with updated HRA fees	655
FOAL NOTIFICATIONS		
Victorian/South Australian/Tasmania Stallions		220
Interstate (Non Vicbred Eligible)		220
NZ, USA, Canada & Europe Trotting Stallions		220
Interstate & NZ Pacing Stallions		220
USA and Canada Pacing Stallions		332
Vicbred Eligibility Foals Notified Interstate		220
LATE FEES - FOAL NOTIFICATIONS		
If notified 3 Weeks to 3 Months after Foaling Date		422
If notified 3 Months to 6 Months after Foaling Date		833
If notified 6 Months and Over after Foaling Date		1,667
Microchipping		
HRV Vet		350
LEASES		86
NAMINGS		
Namings (Vicbred)*		0*
Namings (Non Vicbred)		102
Renamed Horses (*Subject to HRA Approval)		
Change of name under 2yo, NOT trialled, raced or bred		
and change is made before the end of its yearling		
season		150
Change of name 2yo & older that has <b>NOT</b> trialled ,		
raced or bred		150
Change of name 2yo & older that <b>HAS</b> competed in an		
official trial		300
Vicbred fee for Namings \$0* apply only to Horses residing	ng in Victoria.	
OWNERSHIP TRANSFER		
Transfer lodged within 60 days		77
Transfer lodged after 60 days		150
COMPANY/GROUP REGISTRATION		
Victorian based manager		0
Non Victorian based manager		100
Non victorian baseu manager		100
STALLION REGISTRATION		
from 1 July 2022 HRA now registers all stallions.		
SIRE SUMMARY FEES		
to 31 March		0
after 31 March		31
DNA GENOTYPING		WAIVED
SYNDICATES		

24

Private Syndicates (Non Vic based manager) Group Syndicates Public Syndicates		116 103 234
RACING FEES		
Drivers Fee		80.08
Trainers Starter Fee		5
Drivers Starter	Updated - 1st September 2025 onwards	5
Scratching Fee		49
Club Colours		22
LICENCE FEES		
Under 76 Years Old		
Driver A & B		490
Driver C		405
Trainer A & B		345
Trainer/Driver A & B		635
Trainer/Driver C		535
Over 76 Years Old		
Driver A & B		455
Driver C		365
Trainer A & B		270
Trainer/Driver A & B		545
Trainer/Driver C		455
Stablehand (Under 18)		44
Stablehand (18 and over)		99